A247 Parker Hannifin Corporation
Hydraulic Valve Division
Elyria, Ohio, USA
Directional Control ValvesCatalog MSG14-2500/US
A
Series D111VWTechnical Information
General Description
Series D111VW valves are piloted by a D1VW valve.

Override
Regenerative Function Hybrid Function
Code Spool Type Code Spool Type
	 a 	 b 	 0 	 a 	 b 	 0
R01 Z01
R04 Z04
R81 Z81
R82 Z82
Performance Curves
Flow curves measured with Spool R01, R04.
Spool Z* on request
Flow Q
P
re
ss
u
re
 d
ro
p
�p
5
10
20
25
0
73
145
290
363
PSI Bar
16001200400 2000
0
317.5105.8 423.3 529.1
LPM
GPM
15218
800
211.6
B-T (R*)
A-T (R*)
P-A, P-B, P-T (R*)
Style
C
Code Description
C 3 positions. Spring
offset in position
“0”. Operated in
position “a” or “b”.
Code Description
Omit No Variations
3A Pilot Choke, Meter-Out
3B Pilot Choke, Meter-In
3C Pilot Pressure Reducer
3R
Pilot Choke Meter-Out &
Pressure Reducer
1T
Pilot Choke Meter-In &
Pressure Reducer
A261 Parker Hannifin Corporation
Hydraulic Valve Division
Elyria, Ohio, USA